

# Alachua County, FL

# Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-01090 Agenda Date: 12/10/2024

## **Agenda Item Name:**

#14489 Funding Agreement With TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness For Street Outreach Services

#### Presenter:

Claudia Tuck, Director Community Support Services, 352-231-0058

### Description:

Funding agreement with TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness in an amount not to exceed (NTE) \$350,000.00 for the period through November 30, 2025 for Street Outreach Services

#### **Recommended Action:**

Approve the funding agreement with TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness in an amount not to exceed (NTE) \$350,000.00 for the period through November 30, 2025 for Street Outreach Services and authorize the Chair to execute same on behalf of the County

#### **Prior Board Motions:**

On October 8, 2024, the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners moved to provide funding to the Agency in the amount of \$350,000.00 to assist them in procuring a Street Outreach Program for Alachua County

#### Fiscal Note:

\$350,000 is budgeted for Street Outreach Services in account 001.29.2944.564.34.00 (Contractual Services)

# Strategic Guide:

All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

#### **Background:**

On October 8, 2024, the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners moved to provide funding to the Agency in the amount of \$350,000.00 to assist them in procuring a Street Outreach Program for Alachua County